ACCREDITED STANDARDS COMMITTEE X9 INC. ELECTS ANGELA HENDERSHOTT TO THE POSITION OF BOARD VICE CHAIR.

ANNAPOLIS, MD; -- February 22, 2017 -- The Accredited Standards Committee X9 Inc (X9), a developer of domestic and global open consensus standards for the financial services industry, today announced that Angela Hendershott has been elected to the position of vice chair of the X9 Board of Directors. Ms. Hendershott starts her new role today.

Ms. Hendershott is an Executive leader at Deluxe Corp. responsible for serving the Payments Industry and their stakeholders. She has a long standing involvement with international and domestic standards adoption. She is an advocate both internal and external to Deluxe Corp on the importance of standards, from oversight of the internal engineering operation and customer solutions, to leveraging best practices in the marketplace. Ms. Hendershott has represented Deluxe on the X9 Board of Directors since 2011 and currently serves as chair of the finance committee.

About Accredited Standards Committee X9 Inc

The Accredited Standards Committee X9 Inc. is a non-profit organization accredited by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) to develop standards for the financial services industry. X9 has over 100 member companies and develops both domestic and international standards. X9 also holds the secretariat for ISO TC68 which produces international standards for the financial services industry. If you would like more information about X9, please send your request to admin@x9.org or visit us at:

Web Site: http://www.x9.org, Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Accredited-Standards-Committee-X9-Inc-Financial-Industry-Standards-110761672914/ LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3853483 Twitter: https://twitter.com/ASCX9Inc

About Deluxe Corporation

Deluxe Corp. is a growth engine for small businesses and financial institutions. Nearly 4.4 million small business customers access Deluxe's wide range of products and services, including customized checks and forms, as well as website development and hosting, email marketing, social media, search engine optimization and logo design. For our approximately 5,600 financial institution customers, Deluxe offers industry-leading programs in checks, data driven marketing, treasury management and digital engagement solutions. Deluxe is also a leading provider of checks and accessories sold directly to consumers. For more information, visit us at www.deluxe.com, www.facebook.com/deluxecorp or www.twitter.com/deluxecorp.banks.